3 PRIMROSE STREET
NEWTOWN, CT 06470
TEL. (203) 270-4221

BOARD OF FINANCE
MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING
3 Primrose Street — Council Chambers
Monday, May 9, 2022 at 7:30 p.m.

These minutes are subject to approval by the Board of Finance

Present: John Madzula, Steven Goodridge, Erica Sullivan, Chandravir Ahuja and Geoffrey Dent
Absent: Laura Miller
Also Present: First Selectman Dan Rosenthal and Finance Director, Bob Tait,

Chair Madzula called the meeting to order at 7:36 p.m. Attendees saluted the American Flag.

Voter Comments
None

Communications
None

Minutes
Erica Sullivan moved to approve the minutes from April 28, 2022. Steven Goodridge seconded. All in favor
and motion passes.

First Selectman’s Report

The First Selectman reported the State budget passed last week. One change to note is the mil rate for
supplemental motor vehicle tax 32.46. It’s estimated the reimbursement to the Town for the difference
~$740,000; however, it appears the State will pay ~$640,000 leaving a $100,000 shortfall. The First
Selectman is wary of eliminating the tax in full given the funds the Town receives from it; however, he is
not in complete favor of auto tax. More to come. Parks and Rec and the Transfer Station should not provide
tags unless the car has CT plates. The Town will continue to look out for NY plates.

Finance Director’s Report

Finance Director, Bob Tait, reported on the intergovernmental budget (see attached). Mr. Tait reviewed that
revenues from property taxes expect to be on budget. Motor vehicle tax received is projected to be over
budget. There are a couple of grants, which are more than initially anticipated. Expenditures include police
department, fire commissioners and others. There are overages in some retirement contribution accounts
representing defined contribution amounts relating to new employees (transfer is forthcoming). Expected in
balance ~$900,000 come fiscal end.

New Business
Lake Authority Fund Balance Policy Discussion

The Finance Director shared a document relating to agencies receiving contributions that will be beneficial
for Board members regarding this topic moving forward (see attached). Chair Madzula tabled this
discussion until all Board members are present.

Reports from ARP and Recycling Committees
Mr. Goodridge shared there is nothing to report regarding the Recycling Committee for now.



Ms. Sullivan spoke regarding the ARP Committee. The committee voted tonight to recommend Community
Center and Senior Center 14 passenger bus for $90,000. She shared the committee also discussed sidewalks
and tabled that discussion until the next meeting. Mr. Dent commented the Town began with $7.6MM,;
approved $5.4MM with an additional $90,000 approved tonight. There is a remaining ~$2MM in the fund.

Acceptance of State of Connecticut Grant, $2,500,000 for the Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial

Erica Sullivan made a motion to accept the State of Connecticut grant in the amount of $2,500,000 for the
Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial and authorize the First Selectman to execute any and all documents
related to this grant. Steve Goodridge seconded. All in favor and motion passes.

Transfer, $60,000 from Contingency, $54,000 from Professional Services — Legal, $77,000 to Gasoline,
$27,000 to Salaries & Wages, OT, $7,000 to Contractual Services, $3,000 to Construction Supplies

Erica Sullivan made a motion to accept the transfer, $60,000 from Contingency, $54,000 from Professional
Services — Legal, $77,000 to Gasoline, $27,000 to Salaries & Wages, OT, $7,000 to Contractual Services,
$3,000 to Construction Supplies. Geoffrey Dent seconded. All in favor and motion passes.

Unfinished Business
None

Voter Comments
None

Announcements
None

Adjournment
Erica Sullivan made a motion to adjourn. Steve Goodridge seconded. All members were in favor and the

meeting was adjourned at 8:07pm.

Respectfully submitted,
Kiley Morrison Gottschalk, Clerk

Attachments

Finance Director Document
Grant

Transfer



CERTIFIED RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, that Daniel C. Rosenthal, First Selectman of the Town of Newtown, be and hereby is
authorized to execute on behalf of the Town of Newtown a grant issued by the State of Connecticut in the
amount of $2,500,000 for the Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial. In addition, that Daniel C. Rosenthal,
First Selectman, is hereby authorized to enter into such agreements, contracts and execute all documents
necessary to said grant with the State of Connecticut.

BE IT FURTHER KNOWN that Daniel C. Rosenthal was elected First Selectman and began in office on
December 1, 2017. The First Selectman serves as the Chief Executive Officer for the Town of Newtown
and is duly authorized to enter into agreements and contracts on behalf of the Town of Newtown.

Daniel C. Rosenthal

Maureen Crick Owen

Edwin Schierloh



TOWN OF NEWTOWN
APPROPRIATION (BUDGET) TRANSFER REQUEST

FISCALYEAR |  2021-2022 __|pEPARTMENT [Public Works | bpatmE | 4/30/22
Account Amount
FROM: 101245700000-5899CONTINGENCY (60,000) UsErECATVE
101111000000-5350PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - LEGAL {54,000)
. v
TO: 101135000000-5625ENERGY - GASOLINE 77,000 SO0
101135100000-5130SALARIES & WAGES - OVERTIME 27,000
101135000000-5505CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7,000
101135000000-5650CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES 3,000
v
' |REASON:
SEE ATTACHED
AUTHORIZATION: date
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(1) DEPARTMENT HEAD L Az ¥ X aa SHESH TR
: 7 £Y e 77
13 ] A —me &
(2) FINANCE DIRECTOR ‘\/ AT { c,-v.(‘\“\‘ ‘/5,/";;’/21«

(3) SELECTMAN

(4) BOARD OF SELECTMEN

(5) BOARD OF FINANCE

(6) LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

AUTHORIZATION SIGN OFF

FIRST 335 DAYS

AFTER 335 DAYS

>>>>WITH IN A DEPT.>>>>LESS THAN $50,000>>>> (1), (2) & (3) SIGNS OFF: MORE THAN $50.0005555 (1), (2), (3) & (5)
>>>>ONE DEPT TO ANOTHER>>>>LESS THAN $200,000>>>>ALL EXCEPT (6); MORE THAN $200,0005>>>ALL SIGN OFF
>>>3(1), (2), (3), (5) & (6) ANY AMOUNT FROM CONTINGENCY>>>> ALL SIGN OFF




The major request is in the fuel account. The Finance Department has provided a very detailed
spreadsheet that tells the overall story of higher prices and increased consumption, The first
issue causing this request was how fuel is bid and contracted. In the case of gasoline, the bid, if
contracted, runs the calendar year from January 1st thru December 31st. Our fiscal year is July
1st thru June 30th. Half of each year has a gasofine price budged in the previous year. In this
case, the previous year budget price for gasoline was $1.77. However, the actual price for
January to June is $2.44. This $.67 per gallon difference alone caused approximately a $16,000
shortfall, without any other factor involved. '

The second major issue was increased consumption that exceeded our contracted quantities in
calendar year 2021. Thus, we were paying for an additional 18,000 gallons of gasoline at the
end of calendar year 2021 at prices ranging from $2.695 to $3.004 per gallon, which totaled
$51,819.23 in additional cost heyond what was budgeted. Thisincreased consumption is
reflected in many vehicles previously using diesel being shifted to gasoline including
ambulances and BOE ‘maintenance vehicles.

Finally, the budgeted unit price for diesel for fiscal year 21-22 was $1.84 per gallon. However,
the actual contracted cost per gallon after the budget was closed out was $1.9311 per gallon of
diesel. This difference of $.071 added an additional shortfall of 5,325, ‘

The three (3) items analyzed here total $73,144.23. Thisis within $3,300 of detailing the
$76,449 request which can easily vary by fuel remaining in the tanks. We note the total spread .
sheet number is of 580,449 for cost with a $10,000 BOE reimbursement applied. A partial load
of fuel would more than match the variation in the numbers and we can adjust our ordering of
fuel for June 30th to stay within the requestad allocation.

- Winter maintenance overtime was based entirely on the number of and the length of
winter events. This year we didn’t have big storms but we had many call outs for icing
conditions.

The source accounts are contigency and selectmen legal services. Legal services this
Year experianced a very favorable budget variance. See attached for detail.



OF CHARGE

09272 EAST RIVER ENERG

EOEETIYS

DATE |REFERENCE VENDOR BUDGET BACK DESCRIPTION # GALLS

. 2020-21
06/30/20 287,970.00 POSTED FROM BUDGET SYSTEM GAS DIESEL
09/03/21 {17,200.00) YR END TRANSFERS 9/1 LC
09/03/21 {20,600.00) YR END TRANSFERS 9/1 LC
09/03/21 {5,216.73} ADJUST YR END TRANS LC 8/

245,553.,27

EXPENDITURES

08/13/20 |41580 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,187.12 5000 GALS. GAS 5,000 2.037
08/27/20 141775 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,992.85 DIESEL-6000 GALS. 6,000 1.832
08/27/20 41833 37470 NJK AUTOMOTIVE 12.34 PD GAS
09/10/20 {41917 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,187.12 5000 GALS. GAS 5,000 2.037
03/22/20 1210212 50.00 AUG P-CARD-CHARGE POINT
09/24/20 142130 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,992.85 6000 GALS-DIESEL 6,000 1.832
10/02/20 {121.45) REIMB-ELECT. CAR STATION
10/08/20 142306 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,991.02 5999 GALS. DIESEL 6,000 1.832
10/08/20 42306 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 12,224.53 6000 GALS. GAS 6,000 2.037
10/13/20 210270 {5,063.02) | CHARGE BACK TO 8OE
11/05/20 142637 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,994.68 DIESEL-6001 GALS 6,000 1.832
11/05/20 |42637 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 12,224.53 GAS-6000 GALS, 6,000 2.037
11/12/20 (1,201.13) FUEL USAGE-SUEZ WATER
12/04/20 42895 37470 NJK AUTOMOTIVE 13.25 PD GAS FOR MOTORCYCLE
12/10/20 {43002 08272 EAST RIVER ENERG 611.23 GAS-300 GALS
12/10/20 [43002 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,989.19 DIESEL - 5998 GALLONS 6,000 1.832
12/16/20 143151 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 12,224.53 GAS - 6000 GALLONS - CROC 6,000 2.037
01/05/21 1210468 20.00 NOV P-CARD-CHARGE POINT
01/14/21 143399 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,992.85 6000 GALS. DIESEL 6,000 1.832
01/20/21 1210524 {5,263.88) | BOE REIM FOR 2ND QTR 20-2
01/29/21 43535 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 9,893.57 DIESEL-5400 GALS. 5,400 1.832
01/29/21 143590 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 10,592.99 GAS-6000 GALS, 6,000 1.765
02/18/21 [43874 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 5,496.43 DIESEL-3000 GALS. 6,000 0.916
02/18/21 143874 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 7,375.66 DIESEL-4025.70 GALS. 4,025 1.832
02/18/21 {43872 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 10,592.99 GAS-6000 GALS. 6,000 1.765
03/04/21 {44044 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,076.78 DIESEL 5500 GALS 5,500 1.832
03/18/21 {44206 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 8,827.49 5000 GALLONS OF GAS - CRO 5,000 1.765
03/25/21 (44295 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 916.07 500 GALS. DIESEL 500 1832
03/25/21 144295 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 2,748.21 1500 GALS. DIESEL 1,500 1.832
03/25/21 {44295 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 9,160.71 5000 GALS. DIESEL 5,000 1.832
04/08/21 (44436 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 629,39 GAS - THEY PUMPED OUT 6,4
04/15/21 (44503 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,892.85 DIESEL-6000 GALS 6,000 1.832
04/21/21 1210811 N {6,238.44) | 3RD QTR BOE REIM EXP
04/22/21 [44596 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 10,594.75 GAS-6001 GALS 6,000 1.766
05/13/21 144883 37470 NJK AUTOMOTIVE 12.31 GAS FOR PD
05/14/21 {372.09) SUEZ WATER-FUEL USAGE
05/20/21 {44931 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,994.68 DIESEL-6001 GALS. 6,000 1.832
05/27/21 145005 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 10,592.99 GAS-6000 GALS. 6,000 1.765
05/28/21 (86.60} REIMB. ELECT. CAR STATION
06/24/21 145356 37470 NJK AUTOMOTIVE 14.71 PD GAS FOR MOTORCYCLE
06/30/21 |45424 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 6,926.55 3775 GALS. DIESEL 3,775 1.835
06/30/21 145421 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 10,592.99 6000 GALS. GASOLINE 6,000 1.765
07/15/21 211095 (4,506.02) |4TH QTR PW CHG TO BOE

258,958.94 {21,072.36) 63,000 79,700

2021-22 BUDGET

226,500.00 POSTED FROM BUDGET SYSTEM
06/30/21 EXPENDITURES
07/22/21 145748 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 4,714.88 2000 GALS. DIESEL 2,000
07/22/21 145799 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 11,586.85 6000 GALS. DIESEL 6,000 1.931
07/22/21 |45767 37470 NIK AUTOMOTIVE 18.46 PD GAS FOR MOTORCYCLE :
07/22/21 145797 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 10,592.99 6000 GALS. GASOLINE 6,000 1.765
07/28/21 211125 12.81 ADIUST #211085 :
08/18/21 {411.38) FUEL REIMB-SUEZ WATER
08/26/21 46333 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 10,611.63 5495 GALS, DIESEL 5,500 1.929
08/26/21 (46366 37470 NIK AUTOMOTIVE 12.13 GAS FOR PD MOTORCYCLE
08/26/21 46331 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 8,474.39 4800 GALS. GASOLINE 4,800 1.765
09/07/21 {54.66) REIMB ELECTRIC CAR STATIO
09/24/21 46786 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 11,586.85 DIESEL - CROCG
09/24/21 {46783 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 7,063.93 4001.10 GALS. GAS 4,000 1.766
10/18/21 1220274 {4,077.19){ 15T QTR BOE BLDG COSTS
10/21/21 |47104 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 11,586.85 6000 GALS. DIESEL 6,000 1931
10/21/21 147100 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 16,169.27 6000 GALS. GAS 6,000 2.695
11/19/21 {438.86) FUEL USAGE FROM SUEZ
12/01/21 {47556 09272 EAST RIVER ENERG 11,586.85 6000 GALS. DIESEL 6,000 1931
12/01/21 147611 37470 NIK AUTOMOTIVE 70.46 SEPT & OCT GAS FOR PD MOT
12/01/21 |47550 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 18,024.11 6000 GALS. GASOLINE 6,000 3.004
12/17/21 {47778 41063 DENNIS K. BURKE, 17,625.85 6000 GALS. GAS 6,000 2.938
12/29/21 (47966 11,588.78 6001 GALS, DIESEL € nnn .




101111000000 - SELECTMEN PROF VS - LEGAL BUDGET | 200,000.00
DATE |PURCHASE O| REF VENDOR EXPEND | OPEN PO DESCRIPTION
02/10/22 |[P2203344-03 |48441 |COHEN & WOLF 204.00 16-30 HATTERTOWN ROAD NE
03/17/22 |P2203949-03 [49020 |COHEN & WOLF 510.00 16-30 HATTERTOWN ROAD 140
02/17/22 |P2203581-02 |48628 |COHEN & WOLF 782.00 16-30 HATTERTOWN ROAD NEW
04/14/22 [P2204336-03 |49369 |COHEN & WOLF 1,122.00 16-30 HATTERTOWN ROAD NEW
09/16/21 |P2201373-01 |46681 |COHEN & WOLF 151.20 ADV. GORDON DUKE - FOIA C
07/22/21 |P2200333-01 45792 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 |  9,020.00 |BOS RETAINER
08/19/21 [P2200333-01 |46208 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
09/16/21 |P2200333-01 |46681 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
10/21/21 |P2200333-01 |47086 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
11/17/21 |P2200333-01 |47409 |[COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
12/17/21 [P2200333-01 |47768 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
01/13/22 [P2200333-01 |48100 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
02/10/22 [P2200333-01 |48441 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
03/10/22 |P2200333-01 |48870 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
04/14/22 |P2200333-01 |49369 |COHEN & WOLF 5,000.00 BOS RETAINER
03/10/22 |P2203873-01 |48870 |COHEN & WOLF 1,054.00 CHARTER REVISION 140923-2
04/14/22 |P2204336-04 |49369 |COHEN & WOLF 952.00 COMMUNITY CENTER 140923 5
11/04/21|P2202021-01 |47269 |COHEN & WOLF 374.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO 140923-7
08/26/21 |P2201020-05 |46323 |COHEN & WOLF 96.00 | DODGINGTOWN AUTO REPAIR
09/30/21 |P2201585-04 |46899 |COHEN & WOLF 134.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO REPAIR
11/17/21|P2202318-01 |47409 |[COHEN & WOLF 136.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO REPAIR
12/17/21 [P2202742-02 |47768 |COHEN & WOLF 136.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO REPAIR
02/10/22 |P2203344-04 |48441 |COHEN & WOLF 442.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO REPAIR
04/14/22 |P2204336-01 |49369 |COHEN & WOLF 850.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO REPAIR,
03/17/22 [P2203949-02 |49020 |COHEN & WOLF 136.00 DODGINGTOWN AUTO, 140923-
10/21/21 [P2201908-01 |47086 |COHEN & WOLF 2,797.20 DUKE, FOIA COMPLAINT
11/17/21 [P2202265-01 |47409 |COHEN & WOLF 201.60 DUKE, GORDON
11/04/21°|P2202021-04 |47269 |COHEN & WOLF 64.00 HILARIO - 15 CIDER MILL R
08/26/21 |P2201020-06 |46323 |COHEN & WOLF 2,400.00 HILARIO 135 & 137 MOUNT P
08/26/21 [P2201020-01 |46323 |COHEN & WOLF 128.00 HILARIO EXE. 140923-567
11/17/21 [P2202317-01 |47409 |COHEN & WOLF 238.00 MASIMO AMERICAS, INC
08/26/21 [P2201020-04 |46323 |COHEN & WOLF 1,312.00 MASIMO AMERICAS, INC.
12/17/21 |P2202742-01 |47768 |COHEN & WOLF 68.00 MASIMO AMERICAS, INC.
02/10/22 [P2203344-01 |48441 |COHEN & WOLF 238.00 MASIMO AMERICAS, INC.
04/14/22 [P2204336-02 |49369 |COHEN & WOLF 170.00 MASIMO AMERICA'S, INC. 14
03/17/22 |P2203949-01 |49020 |COHEN & WOLF 918.00 [MASIMO AMERICAS; 140923-2
09/30/21 |[P2201585-03 |46899 |COHEN & WOLF 480.00 MASSIMO AMERICAS 140823-2
08/26/21 |P2201020-03 |46323 |COHEN & WOLF 1,596.00 NEWTOWN LANDLORD CT, LLC
03/10/22 [P2203873-02 |48870 |COHEN & WOLF 544.00 POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
09/30/21 [P2201585-02 |46899 |COHEN & WOLF 1,234.00 SIMM LANE 140923-13
02/10/22 |[P2203344-02 48441 |COHEN & WOLF 68.00 SIMM LANE, LLC
02/17/22 [P2203581-01 48628 |COHEN & WOLF 136.00 “[SIMM LANE, LLC
11/04/21 [P2202021-02 |47269 |COHEN & WOLF 680.00 THE VOLL IRREVOCABLE TRUS
12/29/21 |P2202905-01 |47958 [COHEN & WOLF 484.00 TLOA OF CT VS. LENNON
02/10/22 [P2203301-01 |48441 |COHEN & WOLF 272.00 TLOA OF CT VS. LENNON
04/28/22 [P2204528-01 COHEN & WOLF - 306.00 [TOWN OF NEWTOWN, 2022 CHA
08/26/21 |P2201020-02 46323 |COHEN & WOLF 3,088.00 VOLL IRREVOCABLE TRUST
09/30/21 [P2201585-01 |46899 |COHEN & WOLF 248.00 VOLL IRROVECOBLE TRUST 14
11/04/21 [P2202021-03 |47269 |[COHEN & WOLF 102.00 WATERFALL PLAZA, LLC
01/27/22 |P2203246-01 |48303 |GOLDMAN, GRUDER 600.00 53 CHURCH HILL ROAD
08/19/21 |P2200970-01 |46235 |KAINEN ESCALERA 769.50 GENERAL CONSULT
09/16/21 |[P2201425-02 |46705 |KAINEN ESCALERA 712.50 GENERAL CONSULT
10/21/21 [P2201912-01 |47142 |KAINEN ESCALERA 2,135.60 GENERAL CONSULT
11/17/21 [P2202353-01 |47442 |[KAINEN ESCALERA 114.00 GFNFRAT CONQITTT
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New York Harbor Ulira-Low Sulfur No 2 Diesel Spot Price, US$ per galfon
As of: Monday, April 25, 2022
Source: US Enerqgy Information Administration
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Description: New York Harbor Ultra-Low Sulfur No 2 Diesel Spot Price
Unit: US Dollars per Gallon

Currency: [US Dollar v]

Compare to: | Nothing K3
Source: Energy Information Administration (hup:llmnw.eia.govldnavlpeUpet _pri_spt_s1_m.him)

See also: Energy production and consumption stafistics (..lenergy/)

See also: Top commodity suppliers (suppliers/#diesef)



POWERSCHOOL
DATE: 05/02/2022
TIME: 15:55:46

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund='101"'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/22

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: DEPARTMENT
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND

FUND-101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT-100 SELECTMEN

ACCOUNT - = = - - TITLE - - - -
5110 SALARIES - REGULAR

5210 GROUP INSURANCE

5220 SOCIAL SEC CONTRI

5230 RETIREMENT CONTRI

5290 OTHER EMPL BENEFITS
5350 PROF SVS - LEGAL

5580 DUES, TRAVEL & EDUC
5611 OFFICE SUPPLIES

5800 OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL SELECTMEN

DEPARTMENT-105 SELECTMEN - OTHER

5220 SOCIAL SEC CONTRI
5430 REPAIR & MAINTENANC
5443 COPIER LEASING

5531 POSTAGE

5540 ADVERTISING

5590 MEETING CLERKS

TOTAL SELECTMEN - OTHER

DEPARTMENT-108 HUMAN RESOURCES

5110 SALARIES - REGULAR
5210 GROUP INSURANCE
5220 SOCIAL SEC CONTRI
5230 RETIREMENT CONTRI
5310 PROF SVS - OFFICIAL
5580 DUES, TRAVEL & EDUC

TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT-110 SOCIAL SERVICES

5110 SALARIES - REGULAR
5210 GROUP INSURANCE
5220 SOCIAL SEC CONTRI
5230 RETIREMENT CONTRI
5301 FEES & PROF SERVICE
5580 DUES, TRAVEL & EDUC
5611 OFFICE SUPPLIES
5800 OTHER EXPENDITURES
5810 CONTRIBUTIONS TO IN

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT-140 TAX COLLECTOR

5110 SALARIES - REGULAR
5115 SALARIES - PART TIM
5117 SALARIES - SEASONAL

5130 SALARIES - OVERTIME

BUDGET

181,970.
23,025.
13,921.
13,344.
8,000.
200,000.
2,000.
1,500.
4,000.

447,760.

3,500.
1,500.
43,000.
50,000.
20,000.
50,000.
168,000.

82,203.

17,425.

6,289.

4,110.

11,499.
00

500.
122,026.

240,530.
41,548.
18,401.
13,993.

4,000.
4,000.
2,500.
1,999.
5,000.
331,971.

241,004.
7,053.
5,000.
7,100.

NEWTOWN MUNICIPAL CENTER
EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

PERIOD
EXPENDITURES

584.
-584.

138.
1,209.

1,347.

-1,162.
-1,162.

1,000.
-1.000.

ENCUMBRANCES
OUTSTANDING

9,326.

9,326.

6,571.
502.

3,750.
10, 823.

69.

69.

YEAR TO DATE

153,706.18
22,768.44
11,663.81
13,344.00
5,562.36
90,264.70
1,666.98
984.53
3,523.61

303,484.61

2,587.83
606.60
24,204.80
34,926.53
15,247.48
39,321.94
116,895.18

69,533.17
17,117.80
5,100.61
3,476.61
11,440.89

106,669.08

203,416.31
41,099.04
14,754.38
12,472.35

1,316.99

1,242.01
1,528.38
4,704.60
280,534.06

205,388.50
2,055.00
2,992.50
3,516.29

PAGE NUMBER:

EXPSTA1l

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

28,263

37,113.

3,646.
1,520.
2,683.
4,000.
1,188.
470.
295.
51,366.

35,615.
4,998.
2,007.
3,583.

.82
256.
2,257.

2,437.
100,409.
333.
515.
476.
134,949.

56

1



POWERSCHOOL